COURSE/PROGRAM TUITION/FEE COST

SBU Springfield

General Education Tuition $275 per credit hour
General Education Online Tuition $360 per credit hour
ASN . .
NUR 1000-2000 level courses Tuition $495 per credit hour
BSN

ASR Tuition $355 per credit hour U N I V E R S I T Y

MSN Tuition $510 per credit hour

Tuition $390 per credit hour
NUR 3000-4000 level courses
HSC Tuition $390 per credit hour S Ou th V » eS t Bap t].St
18 78

ASN Professional Fees $100 per credit hour
Resource
ASN Assessment Fee $300

Springtield Campus

ASN LRC Lab Fee $175 per semester

ASN Assessment Fee $500 per semester

NUR 3303: $100
BSN Lab Fee NUR 4434: $25

NUR 4442: $175 Associate of Science in Nursing

ASN/BSN/ASR/HSC Library Fee $25 per credit hour
$100 per course: [ | |

ASR Lab Fee D s e Bachelor of Science in Nursing
. $250 per course:

ASR Clinical Fee RAD 1002, 1003, 2203, 2213, 2223

ASN/ASR/HSC New Student Fee $175 E S I I M A I E D

BSN New Student Fee $195

Student
TUITION AND FEES

SBU Springfield

Assessment Fee

$25 (1-11 hours]
$30 (12 + hours)

$140 (1-5 hrs)

June 1, 2022

SBU Springfield Technology Fee $160 (6-11 hrs)
$172 (12+ hrs])
Program
ASN Completion Fee $190
Program
g Completion Fee LEg
Program
HSC Completion Fee $160 - - -
™ SBUniv.edu/Springfield

Completion Fee

Tuition, fees and course requirements may be subject to change. For a listing of all
tuition and fees, please refer to the current University catalog. Current costs of textbooks
can be found by course at www.SBUbookstore.com.

5/2022

4431S. Fremont | Springfield, MO 65804 | (417) 893-7168



FIRST SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER

THIRD SEMESTER

Principles of Chemistry. Estimated cost = $4,347.

Estimated cost is $7,200.

COURSE/FEE NAME
NUR 1018 Foundations of Nursing

NUR 1011 Pharmacology |

New Student Fee

ASN Enrollment Deposit*

NUR Lab Fee

NUR 1010 Resource Assessment Fee
[includes material for all 4 sem.)

NUR Assessment Fee

Technology/Library Fee

Student Organization Fee

Sub total

COURSE/FEE NAME
NUR 1028 Patient Centered Care

NUR 1021 Pharmacology I

NUR Lab Fee

NUR Assessment Fee

Technology/Library Fee

Student Organization Fee

Sub total

COURSE/FEE NAME
NUR 2038 Adv. Patient Centered Care

NUR 2031 Pharmacology llI

NUR Lab Fee

NUR Assessment Fee

Technology/Library Fee

Student Organization Fee

Sub total

TUITION FEE COST

3960.00
495.00

4,455.00

TUITION FEE COST

3960.00
495.00

4,455.00

TUITION FEE COST

3960.00
495.00

4,455.00

800.00
100.00
175.00
200.00
175.00

300.00

500.00
160.00/225.00
15.00

2,650.00

800.00
100.00

175.00

500.00
160.00/225.00
15.00

1,775.00

800.00
100.00

175.00

500.00
160.00/225.00
15.00

1,775.00

Estimated cost of the Associate of Science in Nursing (ASN)

Prior to entering the ASN Program students must have successfully completed science requirements:
BIO 2204*Anatomy & Physiology I; BIO 2213 Microbiology; BIO 3304 Anatomy & Physiology Il; CHE 1004

See the SBU University Catalog for additional General Education, Program and Graduation Requirements.

TOTAL
4760.00
595.00
175.00
200.00
175.00

300.00

500.00
385.00 ‘
15.00

Semester Total

$7,105.00

TOTAL
4760.00
595.00
175.00
500.00
385.00
15.00

Semester Total

$6,230.00

TOTAL
4760.00
595.00
175.00
500.00
385.00
15.00

Semester Total

$6,230.00

FOURTH SEMESTER

COURSE/FEE NAME
NUR 2048 Nursing Role Integration
NUR-2052 NCLEX Prep.

NUR Lab Fee
NUR Assessment Fee
Technology/Library Fee
Student Organization Fee

Graduation fee

Sub total

TUITION FEE COST

3960.00
990.00

4,950.00

800.00
200.00

175.00

500.00
160.00/225.00
15.00

190.00

2,065.00

TOTAL
4760.00

1190.00
175.00
500.00
385.00
15.00
190.00

Semester Total

$7,015.00

*ASN Deposit for entrance will apply to semester’s tuition.

Estimated cost of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN-BSN)

See the SBU catalog foradditional General Education, Program and Graduation Requirements.

TUITION FEE/MISC.

COURSE NAME/NUMBER

NUR 3203 Transitions to the BSN Role
NUR 3303 Health Assessment
NUR 3373 Professional Nursing Practice
NUR 3383 Gerontological Nursing
NUR 3453 Spirituality in Healthcare
NUR/HSC 3563 Health Care Informatics

NUR 4013 Health Care in Culturally Diverse
Populations

NUR 4333 Research and Evidence Based
Practice

NUR 4404 Community Health
NUR 4434 Administration and Leadership
NUR 4442 Capstone

Technology Fee
based on four semesters/6-11 hrs

New Student Fee

Program Completion Fee

CORE PROGRAM ESTIMATE

1170.00
1170.00
1170.00
1170.00
1170.00
1170.00

1170.00

1170.00

1560.00
1560.00
780.00

$13,260.00

75.00
100.00/75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00

75.00

100.00
25.00/100.00
175.00/50.00

640.00

195.00
190.00

$2,175.00

TOTAL
1245.00

1345.00
1245.00
1245.00
1245.00
1245.00

1245.00

1245.00

1660.00
1685.00
1005.00

640.00

195.00
190.00

$15,435.00




