COURSE/PROGRAM	TUITION/FEE	COST
SBU Springfield General Education	Tuition	\$275 per credit hour
General Education Online	Tuition	\$360 per credit hour
ASN NUR 1000-2000 level courses	Tuition	\$495 per credit hour
BSN NUR 3000-4000 level courses	Tuition	\$390 per credit hour
HSC	Tuition	\$390 per credit hour
ASR	Tuition	\$355 per credit hour
MSN	Tuition	\$510 per credit hour
ASN	Professional Fees	\$100 per credit hour
ASN	Resource Assessment Fee (one-time)	\$300
ASN	LRC Lab Fee	\$175 per semester
ASN	Assessment Fee	\$500 per semester
BSN	Lab Fee	NUR 3303: \$100 NUR 4434: \$25 NUR 4442: \$175
ASN/BSN/ASR/HSC	Library Fee	\$25 per credit hour
ASR	Lab Fee	\$100 per course: RAD 1305, 2612, 1604
ASR	Clinical Fee	\$250 per course: RAD 1002, 1003, 2203, 2213, 2223
ASN/ASR/HSC	New Student Fee	\$175
BSN	New Student Fee	\$195
ASN/ASR	Student Organization Fee	\$15 per semester
SBU Springfield	Assessment Fee	\$25 (1-11 hours) \$30 (12 + hours)
SBU Springfield	Technology Fee	\$140 (1-5 hrs) \$160 (6-11 hrs) \$172 (12+ hrs)
ASN	Program Completion Fee	\$190
BSN	Program Completion Fee	\$190
нѕс	Program Completion Fee	\$160
ASR	ASR Program \$190	

Tuition, fees and course requirements may be subject to change. For a listing of all tuition and fees, please refer to the current University catalog. Current costs of textbooks can be found by course at www.SBUbookstore.com. 5/2022



Springfield Campus

Associate of Science in Nursing Bachelor of Science in Nursing

ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES

June 1, 2022

SBUniv.edu/Springfield

4431 S. Fremont | Springfield, MO 65804 | [417] 893-7168

Estimated cost of the Associate of Science in Nursing (ASN)

Prior to entering the ASN Program students must have successfully completed science requirements: BIO 2204*Anatomy & Physiology I; BIO 2213 Microbiology; BIO 3304 Anatomy & Physiology II; CHE 1004 Principles of Chemistry. Estimated cost = \$4,347.

See the SBU University Catalog for additional General Education, Program and Graduation Requirements. Estimated cost is \$7,200.

	COURSE/FEE NAME	TUITION	FEE COST	TOTAL
	NUR 1018 Foundations of Nursing	3960.00	800.00	4760.00
	NUR 1011 Pharmacology I	495.00	100.00	595.00
_	New Student Fee		175.00	175.00
í	ASN Enrollment Deposit*		200.00	200.00
Ξ	NUR Lab Fee		175.00	175.00
7	NUR 1010 Resource Assessment Fee (includes material for all 4 sem.)		300.00	300.00
7	NUR Assessment Fee		500.00	500.00
-	Technology/Library Fee		160.00/225.00	385.00
	Student Organization Fee		15.00	15.00
	Sub total	4,455.00	2,650.00	Semester Total \$7,105.00

ER	COURSE/FEE NAME	TUITION	FEE COST	TOTAL
S	NUR 1028 Patient Centered Care	3960.00	800.00	4760.00
ш	NUR 1021 Pharmacology II	495.00	100.00	595.00
Σ Ш	NUR Lab Fee		175.00	175.00
S	NUR Assessment Fee		500.00	500.00
0	Technology/Library Fee		160.00/225.00	385.00
2 0	Student Organization Fee		15.00	15.00
SEC	Sub total	4,455.00	1,775.00	Semester Total \$6,230.00

~	COURSE/FEE NAME	TUITION	FEE COST	TOTAL
ш -	NUR 2038 Adv. Patient Centered Care	3960.00	800.00	4760.00
S	NUR 2031 Pharmacology III	495.00	100.00	595.00
Σ	NUR Lab Fee		175.00	175.00
N E	NUR Assessment Fee		500.00	500.00
יי ם	Technology/Library Fee		160.00/225.00	385.00
~	Student Organization Fee		15.00	15.00
I	Sub total	4,455.00	1,775.00	Semester Total \$6,230.00

	COURSE/FEE NAME	TUITION	FEE COST	TOTAL
Ш	NUR 2048 Nursing Role Integration	3960.00	800.00	4760.00
S	NUR-2052 NCLEX Prep.	990.00	200.00	1190.00
Ш	NUR Lab Fee		175.00	175.00
Σ	NUR Assessment Fee		500.00	500.00
S	Technology/Library Fee		160.00/225.00	385.00
Ξ	Student Organization Fee		15.00	15.00
Ξ	Graduation fee		190.00	190.00
FOU	Sub total	4,950.00	2,065.00	Semester Total \$7,015.00

CORE PROGRAM ESTIMATE	\$18,315.00	\$8,265.00	\$26,580.00
-----------------------	-------------	------------	-------------

^{*}ASN Deposit for entrance will apply to semester's tuition.

Estimated cost of the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN-BSN) See the SBU catalog foradditional General Education, Program and Graduation Requirements.

COURSE NAME/NUMBER	TUITION	FEE/MISC.	TOTAL
NUR 3203 Transitions to the BSN Role	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 3303 Health Assessment	1170.00	100.00/75.00	1345.00
NUR 3373 Professional Nursing Practice	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 3383 Gerontological Nursing	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 3453 Spirituality in Healthcare	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR/HSC 3563 Health Care Informatics	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 4013 Health Care in Culturally Diverse Populations	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 4333 Research and Evidence Based Practice	1170.00	75.00	1245.00
NUR 4404 Community Health	1560.00	100.00	1660.00
NUR 4434 Administration and Leadership	1560.00	25.00/100.00	1685.00
NUR 4442 Capstone	780.00	175.00/50.00	1005.00
Technology Fee based on four semesters/6-11 hrs		640.00	640.00
New Student Fee		195.00	195.00
Program Completion Fee		190.00	190.00

CORE PROGRAM ESTIMATE	\$13,260.00	\$2,175.00	\$15,435.00
-----------------------	-------------	------------	-------------